TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revere Supply Co., Inc.		04/06/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essential Gear, Inc.	
Street Address:	7720 Phillips Highway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256-6814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3715965	ECOCHARGE	
Registration Number:	3706042	ECOPOWER	
Registration Number:	3864971	EGEAR	
Registration Number:	3089231	EGEAR	
Registration Number:	3097191	EGEAR ENLIGHTENED	
Registration Number:	3582519	EGEAR HYDRO	
Registration Number:	2777579	ESSENTIAL GEAR HIGH-TECH SURVIVAL TOOLS	
Registration Number:	3925437	JOLT	
Registration Number:	3533471	TREKKER	
Registration Number:	3925439	X-FLARE	
Registration Number:	3943838	U-DIG-IT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)398-7003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900220411 REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0875

via US Mail.

Phone: 904-398-7000

Email: cbroughan@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: Crystal Broughan, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1916

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0114356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Broughan
Signature:	/Crystal Broughan/
Date:	04/16/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Revere - Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=Revere - Trademark Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REVERE SUPPLY CO., INC, a Florida Corporation, with an address at 7720 Phillips Highway, Jacksonville, FL 32256-6814 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks, U.S. Registration Numbers/Application numbers referenced herein (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and are identified as follows:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS						
Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Class			
United States	ECOCHARGE	3,715,965	009			
United States	ECOPOWER	3,706,042	011			
United States	EGEAR	3,864,971	009			
United States	eGear	3,089,231	011			
United States	eGear Enlightened	3,097,191	011			
United States	EGEAR HYDRO	3,582,519	011			
United States	ESSENTIAL GEAR HIGH TECH SURVIVAL TOOLS	2,777,579	035			
United States	JOLT	3,925,437	011			
United States	TREKKER	3,533,471	034			
United States	X-FLARE	3,925,439	011			
United States	U-DIG-IT	3,943,838	008			

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Essential Gear, Inc., a Florida corporation, with an address at 7720 Phillips Highway, Jacksonville, FL 32256-6814 (hereinafter "Assignee").

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0877

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed on this the 6_day of April, 2012.

REVERE SUPPLY CO., INC.

HOWARD W. KAUFMANN Chief Executive Officer of

Revere Supply Co., Inc.

ESSENTIAL GEAR, INC.

HÓWARD W. KAUFMANN

Chief Executive Officer of Essential Gear,

Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 04/16/2012